501959344 06/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thundershirt, LLC	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thundershirt, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	61218620		
Application Number:	12769735		
PCT Number:	US2010038501		
Application Number:	29424307		
Application Number:	29424308		
Application Number:	13355090		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Email: maryelizabethduncan@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 026992-2,2A,4, 45, 46, 41

REEL: 028397 FRAME: 0503

PATENT

OP \$240.00 61218620

501959344

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Johnston			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Thundershirt_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Thundershirt_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=Thundershirt_Change_of_Name#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 028397 FRAME: 0504

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:58 AM 06/05/2012 FILED 09:58 AM 06/05/2012 SRV 120703196 - 5164784 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LABIALITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LABIALITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LABIALITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware limited liability company first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date of the Non-Delaware limited liability company first formed is March 23, 2009.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Thundershirt, LLC
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Thundershirt, LLC

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 5th day of June, 2012.

John G. Mehane, III, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:58 AM 06/05/2012 FILED 09:58 AM 06/05/2012 SRV 120703196 - 5164784 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LABIALITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of THUNDERSHIRT, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Thundershirt, LLC.
- The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of the limited liability company's registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- The limited liability company will be manager-managed. The members of the limited liability company shall not be managers by virtue of their status as members.

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 5^{th} day of June, 2012.

••

719408

PATENT REEL: 028397 FRAME: 0506

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
US	61/218,620	PRESSURE WRAP GARMENT FOR ANIMALS	June 19, 2009
US	12/769,735	PRESSURE WRAP GARMENT FOR ANIMALS	April 29, 2010
WO	PCT/US2010/038501	PRESSURE WRAP GARMENT FOR ANIMALS	June 14, 2010
US	29/424,307	ANIMAL GARMENT	June 11, 2012
US	29/424,308	ANIMAL GARMENT	June 11, 2012
US	13/355,090	PRESSURE WRAP GARMENT FOR ANIMALS	January 20, 2012

TRI1\809463vI

PATENT REEL: 028397 FRAME: 0507